HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated January 30, 

2026 and with reference to our earlier communication dated February 17, 2026, we would like to 

inform you that, the Company has received communication from BSE Limited (“BSE”) dated 

February 24, 2026 directing us to pay a fine of  Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand 

only) plus applicable taxes for the delayed compliance with Regulation 17(1) of the SEBI Listing 

Regulations for the quarter ended September 30, 2025. In this regard, the Company has made the 

payment and the same is being communicated to BSE.

[...]

Delay or default in the payment of fines, penalties, dues, etc. to any regulatory, statutory, 

enforcement or judicial authority: 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1.  Name of the authority BSE Limited 

2.  Details of fines, penalties, dues, etc. 

including amount*; 

Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten 

Thousand only) plus applicable taxes for 

delay in compliance with Regulation 17(1) 

of the SEBI Listing Regulations i.e. 

appointment of Non-Executive 

Chairperson of the Board between 

September 09, 2025, and September 30, 

2025, owing to completion of tenure of